
2023 Transportation Alliance Washington, D.C. Fly-In 

 

Tim Arvidson Stonebrooke Engineering tarvidson@stonebrookeengineering.com 
Vance Bachmann BACHMANN INDUSTRIES LLC VANCE@BACHMANNIND.COM 
Myron Bailey City of Cottage Grove mbailey@cottagegrovemn.gov 
Karla Bigham Washington County karla.bigham@co.washington.mn.us 
Karla Bigham Washington County karla.bigham@co.washington.mn.us 
Steve Bot City of Saint Michael steveb@stmichaelmn.gov 
Ron Bray WSB RBray@wsbeng.com 
Debra Brisk DRB Consulting deb.brisk@drbteam.com 
John Brunkhorst Stonebrooke Engineering jbrunkhorst@stonebrookeengineering.com 
Gary Burdorf Minnesota Association Of Townships gburdorf@mntownships.org 
Ryan Burfeind City of Cottage Grove rburfeind@cottagegrovemn.gov 
Chris Byrd Benton County cbyrd@co.benton.mn.us 
Lisa Cerney Hennepin County lisa.cerney@hennepin.us 
Tarryl Clark Stearns County tarryl.clark@StearnsCountyMN.gov 
Michelle Clasen Washington County michelle.clasen@co.washington.mn.us 
Kevin Corbid Washington Co kevin.corbid@co.washington.mn.us 
Doran Cote City of Rogers dcote@rogersmn.gov 
Nancy Daubenberger MnDOT nancy.daubenberger@state.mn.us 
John P Fahey Carver County jfahey@co.carver.mn.us 
Krysten Foster Otter Tail County kfoster@ottertailcounty.gov 
Lisa Freese Scott County lfreese@co.scott.mn.us 
Mike Funk City of Minnetonka mfunk@minnetonkamn.gov 
Brennan Furness Hennepin County brennan.furness@hennepin.us 
Joseph Gladke Hennepin County joseph.gladke@hennepin.us 
Ryan Gleason City of Saint Michael ryang@stmichaelmn.gov 
Marion Greene Hennepin County marion.greene@hennepin.us 
Colette Hanson AEOA/Arrowhead Transit colette.hanson@aeoa.org 
Chad Hausmann Wright County chad.hausmann@co.wright.mn.us 
Kelvin Howieson WSB ksach@wsbeng.com 
Ashley Hudson Bolton & Menk, Inc. ashley.hudson@bolton-menk.com 
Steven Huser City of Minneapolis steven.huser@minneapolismn.gov 
Rick Ihli City of Rogers rihli@rogersmn.gov 
Roger Imdieke Kandiyohi County roger.imdieke@kcmn.us 
Eric Johnson Bolton & Menk,Inc. eric.johnson@bolton-menk.com 
Kevin Jullie SRF Consulting Group kjullie@srfconsulting.com 
Kevin Kasel  kpkasel@gmail.com 
Mitchell Kilian Metropolitan Airports Commission mitchell.kilian@mspmac.org 
Bill Klingbeil Kimley-Horn william.klingbeil@kimley-horn.com 
Kendra Kron In Site Contracting kkron@insitemn.com 
Jeff Krueger Minnesota Association of Townships jkrueger@mntownships.org 
Pat Lacourse Brown County Heartland patlbche@gmail.com 
Barb Lau Association of Women Contractors awcmn@awcmn.org 
Michael Lund Metro Cities  michael@metrocitiesmn.org 
Randy Maluchnik SWCTC randymaluchnik@comcast.net 
Jody Martinson SRF Consulting Group JMartinson@srfconsulting.com 
Brian Mathiowetz The Mathiowetz Construction Co. brianmathiowetz@mathiowetzconst.com 



Chad Mathiowetz The Mathiowetz Construction Co chadm@mathiowetzconst.com 
Andy Mielke SRF Consulting Group AMielke@srfconsulting.com 
Jeremy Monahan Faribault - Martin County Transit Board jeremy.monahan@co.martin.mn.us 
Sherry Munyon Capitol Access smunyon@capitolaccess.us 
Emily Murray Association of Minnesota Counties emurray@mncounties.org 
Adam Nafstad City of Albertville anafstad@ci.albertville.mn.us 
Brandon Nurmi AEOA/Arrowhead Transit brandon.nurmi@aeoa.org 
Mel Odens Kandiyohi County mel.odens@kcmn.us 
Rob Olson City of Albertville rolson@ci.albertville.mn.us 
Ryan Pecinovsky NCSRCC rpecinovsky@ncsrcc.org 
Scott Pedersen City of Saint Michael scottp@stmichaelmn.gov 
Serge Phillips MnDOT sergius.phillips@state.mn.us 
Doug Reese City of Willmar dreese@willmarmn.gov 
Lyndon Robjent Carver County Public Works lrobjent@co.carver.mn.us 
Erik Rudeen Minnesota Department of Transportation erik.rudeen@state.mn.us 
Khani Sahebjam SRF Consulting Group KSahebjam@srfconsulting.com 
Wayne Sandberg Washington County Public Works wayne.sandberg@co.washington.mn.us 
Judd Schetnan Metropolitan Council Judd.schetnan@metc.state.mn.us 
Nadine Schoen Wright County nadine.schoen@co.wright.mn.us 
Beverly Sidlo-Tolliver Arrowhead RDC bsidlotolliver@ardc.org 
Dave Smiglewski City of Granite Falls / SWCTC smiglewski@mchsi.com 
Steve Stahmer City of Rogers sstahmer@rogersmn.gov 
Vance Stuehrenberg Blue Earth County vances@blueearthcountymn.gov 
Darrel Sudheimer SWCTC darreldotjoan@outlook.com 
Kayla Sullivan Transit Alternatives kaylas@productivemn.org 
Ryan Thilges Blue Earth County ryan.thilges@blueearthcountymn.gov 
Joe Triplett Chisago County joe.triplett@chisagocountymn.gov 
Barb Weckman Brekke Scott County bweckmanbrekke@co.scott.mn.us 
Keith Wettschreck City of Saint Michael keithw@stmichaelmn.gov 
Brad Wiersum City of Minnetonka bwiersum@minnetonkamn.gov 
Andrew Witter Sherburne County andrew.witter@co.sherburne.mn.us 
Tom Workman Carver County tworkman@co.carver.mn.us 
Luther Wynder Minnesota Valley Transit Authority lwynder007@gmail.com 
Steve Yetzer City of Waconia yetzersteve@gmail.com 
Charles Zelle Metropolitan Council charles.zelle@metc.state.mn.us 
Laura Ziegler Associated General Contractors of MN lziegler@agcmn.org 

 


